
Dear Graduating Seniors: 

Congratulations on your endeavors and achievements here at Wiley College.  For you to 
obtain the signature for clearance for the Office of Institutional Research, Planning and 
Assessment (Line 1), you must first complete one (1) and/or two (2) of the exam(s) listed 
below.  If you have not scheduled an appointment, you are encouraged to do so as soon as 
possible. 

Senior Comprehensive Exam (SCE) -All majors 
 

Major Field Test (MFT) 
Excluding: Interdisciplinary Studies (INTDS/INTDA), Education (All levels), 

Mass Communications, Religion, Music, Spanish, Computer Science and History 
 

Available Test Dates 

Each exam is two (2) hours long. Seats are limited!!! 

February 2018 March 2018 

Friday, February 2 Thursday, March 1 

Thursday, February 8 Thursday, March 8 

Thursday, February 15 Friday, March 9 

Thursday, February 22 Thursday, March 15 

 Thursday, March 22 

 Friday, March 23 

  

April 2018 May 2018 

Thursday, April 12 Thursday, May 3 

Friday, April 13  

Thursday, April 26  

You may schedule an appointment by contacting Mrs. Varrie Pennywell at (903) 927-3237, 
e-mail vpennywell@wileyc.edu, or you may stop by the Office of Institutional Research, 
Planning and Assessment located at 707 S. Bishop St. Marshall, TX McLeod Hall, 2nd floor 
Rm# 213. You may also request an appointment by completing the Appointment Request 
form provided, and leaving it in the Testing Center. 

 



Wiley College 
Office of Institutional Research, Planning and Assessment 

Testing Center 
707 S. Bishop Marshall, TX|McLeod Hall: 2nd Floor Rm# 213 

(903) 927-3237 or vpennywell@wileyc.edu 

Appointment Request 

If you would like to schedule an appointment to take an exam, please provide the following 
information: 

Please print all information 

Student ID#_____________________ Name_____________________________________ 

Wiley College Email: ______________________Classification_______________________ 

Major: _____________________________Contact Number_________________________ 

Desired Test Name: 

Rising Junior(RJE)       Senior Comprehensive(SCE)         Major Field Test(MFT)        CLEP 

Testing Hours: 9:00am and 1:30pm 
*If you are more than 10 minutes late for your appointment, you will be required to reschedule.

Place form in file slot on the door (Room#213) 
Someone will contact you! 


